Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

s~rATE OF MA·INE, 

1849. 



PUBLIC LAWS.-VALUATION.-BENJAMIN CHADBOURNE. 

place that shall have neglected to make said returns, prior to 
the twenty-fifth day of May, eighteen hundred and forty-nine, 
until said returns shall be made to the secretary of state. 

[Approvcd June 5, 1849.] 

Resolve in relation to binding the public laws of this state. 

Resolved, That the secretary of state cause one hundred 
volumes of the public acts passed since eighteen hundred and 
forty-one, to be substantially bound, and properly lettered for 
the use of the legislative and executive department of the gov­
ernment, and that he cause a title page, table of contents, and 
general index to be prepared for each volume. 

[Approvcd June 5, 1849.] 

Resolve relating to the valuation of the towns of Harrington and Milbridge. 

Resolved, That the number of polls set to the valuation of 
the town of Harrington in the county of Washington be one 
hundred thirty-fom, and the value of estates be fifty-six 
thousand, seven hundred and one dollars, instead of the num­
ber and SUlll now fixed by law; and that the valuation of the 
town of Milbridge, in said connty, be one hundred seventy-two 
polls and fifty-eight thollsand, eight hundred and scven dollars 
on estates, and that all taxes hereafter shall be assessed ac­
cordingly. 

[Appl'ovcd JUIIC 5, 1849.J 

Resolve in favor of Benjamin Chadbourne. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this 
state to Benjamin Ohadbourne of Bradford, the additional sum 
of two dollars per month for the torlll of five years from the 
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Duty of secretary 
of state. 

No. of polls set 
to Harrington. 

Villue of cstatOR. 

ValuatIon of 
Milbridge. 

Additloll"l pen­
sion $2 per 
month for five 
years. 



HO HElRS OF J. G. DEANE.-YALUATION. 

OH1\.P, l~8, fifth day of July, eighteen hundred and forty-six, in con­
sequence of the loss of his health while in the service of the 
state, in the year eighteen hundred and thirty-nine. 

Land agent nu­
thorized ro con~ 
vey certain lands. 

Valuation of 
\Ilt. Desert. 

Valuation of 
Tremont. 

[Appl'oved June 5, 1849.] 

, 
Resolve in favor of the widow and children of John G. Deane. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to make 
~nd execute to Rebecca D, Deane, Melvin G. Deane, Joseph 1;>, 
Deane, Henry P. Deane, Frederick A. Deane, LlewUyn :a;, 
Deane and William W. Deane, the widow and children of JOhl1 
G. Deane, late of the city of Portland, deceased, a deed of lo~ 
numbered sixty-six, situate in the north half of township nU111-
bel' three, in the sixth ra~lge of towllships, west from the east 
line of the state, the conveyance of said lot to be in lieu of the 
grant of lot number sixty-five in said township, by resolve in 
favor of the widow and children of John G. Deane, approved 
August eighth, eighteen hundred and forty eight, which said 
lot number sixty-five had been previously alienated by the 
state; and so much of said resolve of August eighth one thou­
sand eight hundred and forty-eight, as authorizes the convey­
ance of said lot number sixty-five, be and the same is hereby 
repealed. 

[Appl'oved June 5, ]849.] 

Hesolve l'elating to the valuation of the towns of Mount Descrt and Tremont. 

Resolved, That the number of polls set to the valuation of 
the town of Mount Desert in the county of Hancock, be one 
hundred and forty-eight; and the value of estates sixty­
eight thousand two hundred and three dollars, illstead of the 
sum now fixed by law; and that the valuation of the town of 
Tremont be one hundred and eighty polls, and sixty-six thou­
sand and seventy-one dollars on estates, and that all taxes here­
after shall be assessed accordingly. 

[Al)pl'oved June 5, ]849.] 


